

## INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

; IN-BR16628906910709T

Certificate Issued Date

30-Jan-2021 10:41 AM

Account Reference

SHCIL (FI)/ brshcil01/ BANKA/ BR-BNK/ BNK

Unique Doc. Reference

SUBIN-BRBRSHCIL0120945650275998T

Purchased by

KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH

Description of Document
Property Description

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Consideration Price (Rs.)

0 (Zero)

First Party

Not Applicable

Second Party

KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH

Stamp Duty Paid By

KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

1,000(One Thousand only)

Reg. fee (Rs.)

0 (Zero)

LLR & P Fee (Rs.)

0 (Zero)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

0 (Zero)

Discore SC (Rs.)

0 (Zero)

Total Amount (Rs.)

1,000 (One Thousand only)



54513

### **AGREEMENT**

This agreement, made the..... day of..... Executive Engineer R.W.D.Works Division, Banka-II Bihar [panie and address of Employer] (here in after called "the Employee") of the one part, and Kundan Kumar Singh, Amarpur Road Banka Babutola Banka, Bihar-813102 Bihar (BID ID-429684) (here in after called "the Contractor" of the other part. Whereas the employer is desirous that the contract execute the Construction with Five Year Maintenance of Road From (i) Nanduchak PMGSY to Abdachak Mahadalit Tola (ii) Jabra PMGSY To Jabra Mahadalit Tola (Length in KM (i) 0.686km (ii) 0.627km) Year 2019-20 under Mukhya Mantri Gram Sampark Yojna (ST) (Tender ID-100021) Block-Rajoun, District-Banka, Bihar (here in after called the contract under Rural Works Department Govt. of Bihar, Engineer in Chief Letter No. 119 (Attach) Dated 29.01.2021 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of Such works and the Routine maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of any defects therein, at Construction Cost Rs. 8608360.00& Maintenance Cost Rs. 1774873.00 with a Total Amount of Rs. 1,03,83,233.00 (Rupees One Crore Three Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three Only) at bidder rate quoted 0.50% (Zero Point Fifty prasant) below the estimated Cost. (i) FD A/c No.-74174050005767 dated 29.09.2020 To 29.09.2021 Rs. 2,10,000/-(ii) FD A/c No.-140000792786(1) dated 30.01.2021 To 30.01.2026 Rs. 52000/-(iii) FD A/c No140000792786(2) dated 30.01.2021 To 30.01.2022 Rs. 28000 Total Rs. 290000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Ninety Thousand Only) The Commencement of work is ...... and Completion of date up to ..... i.e...

Man James

EXECUPATE ANGINEER
R.W.D (W) Division

0003419284

tatutory Alert

scretarity in the details of this to distant and its overhinal as of the terhinal as of t

# BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

### **BID DOCUMENT**

#### **FOR**

# CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROADS UNDER MMGSY (ST)

**DISTRICT: BANKA** 

**BLOCK: Rajoun** 

SI. N o.	Name of Road	Length In Km	Below	Cost of Const. (Rs. In Lakhs)	Maintenanc e Cost (Rs. In Lakhs)	Total Cost (Rs. In Lakhs
1.	Nanduchak PMGSY to Abdachak Mahadalit Tola MMGSY (ST)	0.686	0.50%	4820700.00	773561.00	5594261.00
2	Jabra PMGSY To Jabra Mahadalit Tola under MMGSY (ST)	0.627	0.50%	3787660.00	1001312.00	4788972.00
	Total			8608360.00	1774873.00	10383233.00

Divisional Account officer R.W.D. (W) Division, Banka-2

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division, Ballka-2



/पटना, दिनांक- १५ ०१ १५/

7 572 Chil.

राजा ने

ई० अमरेन्द्र कुमार सिन्हा. गुख्य अभियंता-2

कार्यपालक अभियंता गाभीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, बॉका-2

ोजय शीर्ष MMGSY योजनान्तर्गत कार्य प्रमण्डल, बाँका—2 के अधीन Nanduchak PMGSY to Abdachak Mahadalit Tola Jabra PMGSY to Jabra Mahadalit Tola (Tender ID-100021)

कार्य की निविदा की स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

विभागीय पत्रांक-BRRDA (HQ) MMGSY-33/2015-Part-IV-119 अनु0; दिनांक-29.01.2021 ारा संसूचित आदेश के अनुपालन में उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में बिहार लोक निर्माण संहिता के कंडिका-163 के आलीक में इस कार्य को इसके योग्य सफल एकल निविदाकार Kundan Kumar Singh (Bid ID-429684) की लनके द्वारा निविदित दर, जो परिमाण विपन्न की दर से 0.50% (शून्य दशमलव पांच शून्य प्रतिशत) कम है, ो रवीकृत करते हुए सम्पूर्ण कार्य कुल र 1,03,83,232 / — (एक करोड़ तीन लाख तिरासी हजार दो सौ नतीरा) रुपये मात्र की लागत पर आपकी अनुशंसा एवं कार्यहित में आवंटित किया जाता है।

निविद। की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए हैं, जो भविष्य में पूर्वाधारण नहीं होगा।

सबेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई राशि एवं निविदा के साथ जमा किये गये संबंधित एनoएराoरीo / Fixed Deposit/BG आदि का सत्यापन संबंधित डाकधर / वैंक से कराकर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित किया जायेगा। कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमंडल, वॉका-2 कार्यादेश निर्गत् करने के पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि के सत्यापन से संबंधित कागजात अधोहस्ताक्षरी को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित ःरेगे।

एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित कागजातों की अद्यतन खच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति

निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जायेगा।

एकरारनामा से पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित कर लेंगे कि निविदाकार डिबार सूची / काली सूची या कार्य लंबित सूची में शामिल न हो। कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य करातें समय

अगर इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जायेगी।

इस कार्य के संबंध में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक रवीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लेखित शर्त्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त्त व जोड़कर संवेदक के साथ एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।

अनुभोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जॉच अपने स्तर से स्वंय कर लेगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करायेंगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरान्त एकरारनामा

की कार्रवाई की जायेगी।

एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जांच कार्यपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह

सुनिश्चित करेगें कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो। 10 कार्यासम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गयं उपवंध से पूरी तरह आश्वरत हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये निर्देश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करायेंगे। पथ का नाम, परिमाण विपन्न की राशि, तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि, प्रशासनिक रवीकृति की राशि, संवेदक द्वारा उद्धृत दर, परक्रमित दर, Bid Capacity आदि का मिलान कर ही कार्य आवंटन आदेश निर्गत करेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटन / LOA निर्गत करने से पूर्व मिलान कर लेंगे कि परिमाण विपन्न की राशि प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि के अनुन्नेय सीमा के अन्दर है। यदि अनुझेय सीमा से अधिक हो तो एकरारनामा के पूर्व पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन प्राप्त

कार्यादेश निर्गत करने से पहले संबंधित सवेदक से एकरारित अविध के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु मासिक

कार्य प्रोप्राम हस्ताक्षारित कराकर प्राप्त कर लेगें जो की एकरारनामा का भाग होगा।

1 aCE-2 Office\Office Work\All Scheme\Work Order\Ekul\NW\Bhagalpur Circle\Dock.Dock

Surden Luna sing

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** R.W.D (W) Division Banka-2

## Office of the Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, Banka-2

Letter of Acceptance

No. :- 30.7.....

प को

जाती स्तर

日午

वरणी

ख हेतु

जाद

दूरमार

शा हि

(Ler

3110

गिथ

MIC

त

Te:

Date: -. 29/1./2021

Kundan Kumar Singh Amarpur Road Banka Babutola Banka, Bihar-813102 (BID 1D-429684)

The state of Rs. L03.83.233.00 (Rupees One Crore Three Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred Littly Clare Only) in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, (and additional security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 26,) in the form detailed in Cl. 30 of ITB for an amount of (a) accurance Security @ 2.5% Rs. 259581.00 & (b) Additional Performance Guaranty @ 0.25% ITB for an amount of Rs. 285540.00 (Rupees Two Lacs Eighty Five Thousand Five ed Forty Only) within 15 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance valid up to 45 days the date of expiry of Defects Liability Period i.e. up to \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and sign the contract, if Performance Security is in the form of a Bank Guarantee, the period of validity of Bank Guarantee extended in such a great an amount equal to requisite performance security is always available with the Employer until after the lapse of Defect Liability Period. Failing which action as stated in Cl. 30.3 of ITB will be taken. In any circumstances no construction work will be done on private Land during secution of this work. You are directed to provide insurance in the name of employer (Executive angineer) and yourself an insurance cover from the dated of start of work to the end of the defect behility period equivalent to the amounts and deductible shown in contract data.

Yours faithfully,

(Er.Krishnaghayaa2Binha)

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division,

Cignature of Authorized Signatory:

(1) Hame and Title of Signatory: E.E. R.W.D.(W).DIVISION BANKA-II

amusia Banka, Bihar-813102

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R. W.D (W) Division
Banka-2